
4  

• 

Bid Evaluation Report 

I. Name of Procuring Agency: Works & Services Department  

2. Tender Reference No: INF/KRY/1733/15  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Transaction Advisory Services, Ghotki Kandhkot 
Bridge Project 

4. Method of Procurement: Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) Method  

5. Tender Published: Daily Dawn (06-05-2015), Kawish (06-05-2015) and Daily Jang (06-05-2015) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; N/A 

7. Total Bids Received: Two Bid Proposals received (M/s AA-Associates (Pvt) Limited, M/s EA 
Consulting (Pvt) Limited)  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 26th  May 2015 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Two — (M/s AA-Associates (Pvt) Limited, M/s EA 
Consulting (Pvt) Limited)  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: None 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 9th  June 2015 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S. 
No 

Name of Firm 
or Bidder 

Cost offered
Ranking  

by the 
Bidder 

in terms 
of cost 

o C mparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1. 
M/s EA 
Consulting 
(Pvt) Limited 

Rs. 
47,212,500/- 

1 
Gained highest 
combined 
score in QCBS 

2. 
M/s AA- 
Associates 
(Pvt) Limited 

Rs. 
206/- 49,997,206/- 997, 

2 
Second highest 
combined 
score in QCBS 

Mr. Syed 	II 	 Mr. Syed Manzoor Hussain Shah 	Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal 

Additional Secretary Technical 	 Technical Expert 	Assistant Chief T&C, Planning & 

Works & Services Department 	Works & Services Department 	Development Department 



Mr. S.M Khalid Huda 

Deputy Director, PM&EC 

Works & Services Department 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

(4) 

NOTIFICATION 

NO. H-II/W&S/GKB/Pro'ect/2015: The Public Private Partnership (PPP) Policy Bo ndh at 
ard 

in its le meeting held under the chairmanship of Honorable Chief Minister Si  

Chief Minister's House on 12th  September 2014, approved Project Develo P
pmPP

ent Fa odcility
In 

(PDF) funding for Ghotki-Kandhkot Bridge Project to be undertaken in 
	me.  

compliance with Rule 67 of Sindh Public Procurement Rules. 2010, the Consultant 
Selection Committee (CSC) is hereby natified for hiring Consultants / Transaction 
Advisor for Ghotki Kandhkot Bridge Project. The CSC shall have the following 

composition and terms of reference: 

DESIGNATION 

Additional Secretary, Works & Services Department, 
Government 	Chairman 

._—_—_—____ 

Deputy Director, P. M & E Cell—, W&S Department, Government of Member & of Sindh 

Sindh 	 . 	_.__ __________ Sec ect
r r 

2.  
Representative of P&D Department, Government of Sindh (not below 

BS-18) 	

Member 

3.  

4. 
Director PPP Unit, Finance Department. Government of Sindh 

	Member 

--------------- — 

5. 

Member 

Technical Expertfrom W &S Department, Government or Sindh--- 

--- 	
--------- --- ----- ----- 

Terms of Reference: 

1) 
The Consultant Selection Committee (CSC) shall approve Reque

,, t for Proposal (RFP) before 

issuance for the selection of consultant; 

2) 
Short listing of consultants, responding to the Request of E pre

xs
pre
ion of Inter

Inte
est, where 

applicable, in accordance with the criteria mentioned in Request 1ssion of 
	rest; 

The committee shall evaluate technical and financial proposals, according to selection method 

, \\43 
 and evaluation criteria, mentioned in the Request for Proposal (RIT): 

\kNt) Finalization of recommendation based on evaluation as mentioned in (3) above. 

- 

Vs, 
\?' 	No: H-11/W&S/GKB/Project/2015  

(MUMTA Z ALI SHAH) 
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

Karaci, '. dated the 14th  April, 2015 

SECTION OFFICER (HIGHWAYS-II) 

A copy is .forwarded far information to: 

1. Chairman and Members (all) of the Committee. 

2. 
PS to ACS (Dev),P&D, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. ACS (Dev), P&D is 
requested to nominate a member in the CSC (Consultant Selection Committee) 

as representative of P&D under rule-67. 
3.K" PS to Secretary Finance Department, Govt. of 

Si ndh. 

OU\ 	
P.S to Secretary, W&S Department Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

5. Office Order 



c 

No.H-II(W&S)GKB/Prcect/2015 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT 

Karachi, dated the if gine, 2015. 

To, 

	

1. 	Syed Zahid Ali Shah, 
Additional Secretary (Technical), 
Works & Services Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 
(Chairman) 

	

3. 	The Chief (T&C), 
Planning & Development Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 
(Member) 

2. The Director PPP Unit, 
Finance Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 
(Member) 

4. Syed Manze, )r Hussain Shah, 
(Technical Expert), 
Hyderabad-I' !irpurkhas Dual Carriageway, 
Hyderabad 

5. 	Mr. S.M. Khalid Huda, 
_Deputy Director, 
Planning, Monitoring & Evaluation•Cell, 
Works & Services Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 
(Member) 

SUBJECT:- MINUTES OF CONSULTANTS SELECTION COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 
09-06-2015 REGARDING GHOTKI — KANDHKOT BRIDGE PRCJECT UNDER PPP 
MODE  

I am directed to enclose herewith a copy of minutes of the sub zct meeting held on 

09-06-2015 in Works & Services Department under the Chairmanship of 'dditional Secretary 

(Technical), W&SD for information and further necessary action. 

SECTION OFFICER HIGHWAYS-II) 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

C.C. to: 

1. The Secretary to Govt. of Sindh. Finance Department, Karachi 
‘-`r"-' The Managing Director, SPPRA, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

3. P.S to Secretary, W&SD, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi 

D.A/As Above. 

ce..44/.e,e4.1 

SECTION OFFICER !HIGHWAYS-II) 
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 



_.1 Technical score 

96.65 

89.75 

Government of Sindh 
Works & Services Department 

Dated June 91h, 2015 

Minutes  of Consultants Selection Committee Meeting 

for Ghotki Kandhkot Bridge Project 

A meeting of Consultant Selection Committee (the "CSC") for the Transaction Advisory 
Services, Ghotki Kandhkot Bridge Project (the "Project") was held on Tuesday, 9

th  June 2015 at 
12:30 p.m. at the Office of Additional Secretary, Works & Services Department, Government of 

Sindh under the chairmanship of Additional Secretary, Works & Services Department. The 

meeting was convened to open the financial bids of technically qualified bidders, evaluate 

financial proposal zind announce successful bidder. The list of participants is attached as 
(Annexure-A). 

The agenda of the meeting was as follows: 

Agenda It 1: Opening of Financial Proposals  

2. 	
The chairman welcomed the CSC members and representatives of the bidders. The 

Director PPP Unit read aloud the technical bid score of each bidder to the forum as well as 

representatives of the bidders. The Director PPP Unit further informed the forum that both of 

the bids technically qualified (by securing more than or equal to 80 marks) as given below: 

Bidder 
1M/S EA Consulting Consortium 

2 — M/S A•''+-Associates Consortium 

3. 	
The financi,:ii proposals of two (2) technically qualified bidders were opened and the 

quoted financial bid price of each qualified bidder was read aloud by Director PPP Unit. 

Thereafter, the CSC members signed the financial proposals before the authorized 
representative of birders. The financial bid price of technically qualified bidders is given below: 

Bidder Bid Price 
M/S EA Consulting Consortium 	Rs. 47,212,500/-  
M/S AA-Associates Consortium 

Rs. 49,997,206/-  
2 

Page 1 of 2 



Mr. Syed Zahi 

Additional Secretary 

Works & Services Department 

Agenda # 2: Announcement of Successful Bidder 

4. 	Based on inancial bid price, the financial score was computed pursuant to request for 

proposal (biddinL documents) by the CSC. The combined score calculation is attached as 

(Annexure-l3]. Thy Additional Secretary Technical, Works & Services Department being the chair 

of CSC announced the combined score (technical and financial) of the bidders. The break-up of 

score is given below: 

Bidder 
	

Combined Score 

1 
	

M/S E,\ Consulting  Consortium 
	

100 

2 M/S AA-Associates Consortium 
	

93.17 

Decision: 	Th:,  CSC unanimously recommended M/S EA Consulting Consortium being the 

Successful bidder based on attaining highest combined score. 

5. 	 Meeting ended with a vote of thanks. 

Mr. Syed Manzoor Hussain Shah 

Technical Expert 

Works & Services Department 

Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal 

Assistant Chief T&C, Planning & 

Development Department 

Mr. S.M Khaliel Huda 

Deputy Director, PM&EC 

Works & Services Department 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 

Page 2 of 2 



Calculation of Combined Score 

CS = TSx80% + FSA20% 

Mr. Syed Zali 

Additional Secretary 

Works & Services Department 

Mr. Syed Manzoor Hussain Shah 

Technical Expert 

Works & Services Department 

Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal 

Assistant Chief T&C, Planning & 

Development Department 

. 1. 

xivivovet-I 

TRANSACTION ADVISORY SERVICES 

GHOTKI KANDHKOT BRIDGE PROJECT 

COMBINED SCORE CALCULATION 

AA EA 
Raw Technical Score (RTS)  

89.75 96.65 
Technical Score  (TS)  

92.86 100.00 

Raw Financial Score (RFS)  49.997 47.213 
Financial Score (FS)  

94.43 100.00 

Combined Score CS) 
93.17 100.00 Nntp• 

Calculation of Technical Score 

TS = RTS x (100/RTSmax) 

Calculation of Financial Score 

FS = 100 x (RFSnipz/RFS) 

 

Mr. S.M Khalid Huda 

Deputy Director, PM&EC 

Works & Services Department 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Departrient 

• 
-Tr 



Mr. Syed 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Works & Services Department 

2. Tender Reference No: INF/KRY/1733/15 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Transaction Advisory Services, Ghotki Kandhkot 
Bridge Project 

4. Method of Procurement: Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) Method  

5. Tender Published: Daily Dawn (06-05-2015), Kawish (06-05-2015) and Daily Jang (06-05-2015) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: N/A 

7. Total Bids Received: Two Bid Proposals received (M/s AA-Associates (Pvt) Limited, M/s EA 
Consulting (Pvt)Limited) 

8. Technical Bid ( 7'enini; date: (if applicable) 26°' May 2015  

9. No. of Bid techiiically qualified (if applicable): Two - (M/s AA-Associates (Pvt) Limited, M/s EA 
Consulting (Pvt) Limited) 

10. Bid(s) Rejected' None 

11. Financial Bid Opening dale: 911' .June 2015  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S. 
No 

Name of fill11 
or Bidder 

by the 
Bidder 

Cost offered o. 
Ranking 
iii terms 
of cost 

C nzparison 
... with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  
M/s EA 
Consulting 
(Pyt) Limited 

Rs. 
47,212,500/- 

1 
Gained highest 
combined 
score in QCBS 

2.  
M/s AA- 
Associates 
	 (Pvt) Limited 

Rs . 
49,997,206/- 

•-) 
t 	- 

Second highest 
combined 
score in QCBS 

Additional Secretary Technical 

_> 	  
Mr. Syed Manzoor Hussain Shah 

Technical Expert 

Mr. Anwer Ali Mughal 

Assistant Chief T&C, Planning & 

Development Department Works & Services Department 	Works & Services Department 

. ',  



Mr. S.MHet Huda 

Deputy Director, PM&EC 

Works & Services Department 

Mr. Fahad Ansari 

Director PPP Unit 

Finance Department 



4 

	 nivn 

ATTENDACE SHEET 

MEETING FOR BID OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSALS FOR RFI' FOR 
TRANSACTION 	ADVISORY SERVICES — GIIOTKI-KANDIIKOT BRIDGE 
PROJECT.  

DATED 09-06-2015 

S.# Names Desgination Name of 
Ocganization 

( . k 	lilt Signature 

i.kckVew i-M9,4,t Cr\ 6 fis.a, Phoieck eicku,-.1t,,,, kt,IS'N cZ6-. ., • 3't (0(72._.sS ittU 

- FiLi AA Weir  1) NT AY1  P ? i) .  U im)C- ..*: -‘,__,__L e_1)11_ 

ws  

c 	)-1 1 104 

DI,  i, le 1 9-1 3C V S. IA . oi nun i-4 " PA D 	1) 1. r 	rt-G-E ccill 
) 

°3 1/ / 614  Addd.' 	C4((.1Ceh; ‘34gC  0 i1333A/1/6.f 

6 ryvo2a,f S co km-r,) I\ M-(tPk-i'd MaAle, 0 qs 0 3 .--,0 	LC-222341:9 

92,,d e,49 7• 1&.4-x Az, / /Oka S
w
ea

t
.
i
;/ 

 B
n
2
oe.

-
1
4(

4
x
;,  p-ekV I

lli-a11,._L 
 foe.A- 

E i .e Z- 

M 	- 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

